

MR DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. MR. KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

05.07.2023

Present: Ms Jahanvi Worah, Id. Counsel for the D.H.

Affidavit has been filed by the DH to the effect that no stay is operating against the decree sought to be executed. Process was issued to the JD but as per the service report the JD has left the given address. Ld. Counsel for the DH submits she has been able to get information about another property bearing no. S-1/20A, third floor, Old Mahavir Nagar, Tehsil Janakpuri, New Delhi-18,. Copy of the sale deed of the above said property in favour of the JD has been shown to the Court. Ld. Counsel for the DH has moved an application for placing on record the copy of the sale deed as also the fresh address of the J.D. The application is allowed and taken on record. Issue fresh notice to the JD on the fresh address. Steps be taken within three weeks.

Put up on 03.10.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
05.07.2023