

AMITABH UBROL Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar and Sh. Abhimanyu Sehra, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Jai Bhagwan, Patwari from the office of DM, Hauz khas.

Submissions have been filed on behalf of Collector of Stamps. It is submitted that valuation of the property of Sainik Farm could not be carried out as property was found locked. It is further submitted that the property was inaccessible, so, valuation report can not be filed without the assistance of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the property of Sainik Farm has already been sold out, so, he is not pressing the relief for issuance of LOA in respect of said property.

In view of the abovesaid submission of Ld counsel for the petitioner, the relief qua Sainik Farm property stands deleted, in the present case.

In view of the abovesaid submission, Sh. Jai Bhagwan, Patwari stands discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for PE, on the ground, he could not contact with the witness.

Put up for PE on **17.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.09.2025