

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Shoeb Shakeel, Ld counsel for the petitioner
along with petitioner.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 to PW-3 have been filed by Ld counsel for the petitioner. Ld counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the affidavit in evidence of PW-2 and PW-3 on the e-portal.

Ld counsel for the petitioner requests the court to allow him to place on record legible copy of election id of Smt Harbans Kumari Sabharwal, which is to be tendered in the testimony of PW-1

Heard. Allowed.

PW-1/petitioner, PW-2 and PW-3 (both attesting witnesses of the Will) have been examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not want to examine any further witness in the present case and wants to close the evidence on behalf of the petitioner. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **01.08.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.06.2026